

|  
IT E M NO.1

COUR T NO.3

S E C T I O N II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

C R L M P . N O . 11 6 2 2 / 2 0 0 8 in C R I M I N A L A P P E A L N O ( s ) . 1 2 6 8 O F 2 0 0 7

G U I R A M M O N D A L & O R S .

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F W E S T B E N G A L & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration of criminal appeal)

Date: 28 / 11 / 2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUS T I C E A R I J I T P A S A Y A T

HON'BLE DR. JUS T I C E M U K U N D A K A M S H A R M A

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Deba P r a s a d Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Sa n j a y Kr. Ghosh, Adv.

Ms. Rupali Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that petitioner No. 1 Guhira m Mondal has been arrested. Crl.M. P . is allowed.

The criminal appeal is restored so far as he is concerned.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master